
Appendix 11b 

Proposed Burial Charges 2009/10 
 

 
 Midweek            Sat 

 £ £ 

Exclusive right of Burial   (inc. Headstone Fee) 515.00  
 

Exclusive right of Burial ½ Plot (Inc. Headstone Fee) 300.00  
 

Internment of Stillborn, or child not older than 11 years          Free Free 
 

Internment of child aged between 11 years and 16 years Free Free 

Internment of person whose age exceeded 16 years 
Any Depth where possible 

400.00 400.00 
 

Internment of Cremated Remains 130.00 130.00 
 

Erection of Headstone Fee (If Grave purchased before 
(1/4/09) 
Where no exclusive rights are in place 

130.00  

 Memorial Vases (permanent) 60.00  
 

Additional Inscriptions 45.00  
 

Replacement Headstones 45.00  
 

Tablets,plaques,Flat stones on memorial walls,etc  100.00  
 

Kerbs (Durham City Council only) 90.00  
 

Cemetery Searches 15.00  
 

Transfer of Ownership (Change Deed holder) 33.00  
 

Copy of Deed  10.00  
 

Chapel of rest per day (Chester-le-Street cemetery only) 33.00 
 

 

 
Vat is not included in these costs as burials etc are vat exempt. 
 
All Purchase & Burial Fee’s above are to be doubled for non-residents of Durham 
County Council. Burial Fee’s are not to be increased where grave site is already 
purchased in a Durham County Council’s address.       

 


